© 2012-2 PRINTED IN JAPAN
B53-7014-00 (Y) 260
KMC-51
SPEAKER MICROPHONE
SERVICE MANUAL
This product complies with the RoHS directive for the European market. This product uses Lead Free solder.
Document Copyrights
Copyright 2012 by JVC KENWOOD Corporation. All

11   G10-1386-08 FIBROUS SHEET(PHONE JACK)
12  ✽ G10-1389-08 FIBROUS SHEET(MAIN/SUB ECM)
13   G11-4450-08 SHEET(LEAK TEST)
14   G11-4452-08 SHEET(PHONE JACK)
15  ✽ G11-4505-08 SHEET(LEAK HOOL)
16   G13-2241-08 CUSHION(PTT)
17   G53-1779-08 PACKING(PTT)
18  ✽ G53-1814-08 PACKING(BOTTOM CAP)
19  ✽ G53-1884-08 PACKING(REAR CASE)
20   J19-5515-08 HOLDER(PTT)
22   J29-0740-08 BELT HOOK ASSY
23   J99-0729-08 ADHESIVE SHEET(JACK COVER)
A   N08-0566-08 DRESSED SCREW(UNIVERSAL)
28   T07-0359-18 SPEAKER
29   T91-0584-08 MIC ELEMENT(MAIN/SUB)
C1   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C2   CC73HCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C5  ,6   CC73GCH1H102J CHIP C 1000PF J
C7   CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C8   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C9   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C12   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C14   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C15   CK73GB0J106K CHIP C 10UF K
C16   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C17 ,18   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C19   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C22   CC73HCH1H271J CHIP C 270PF J
C24   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C25 ,26   CC73HCH1H271J CHIP C 270PF J
C27   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C28   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C37   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C38 ,39   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C40   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C41   CK73GB0J106K CHIP C 10UF K
C44   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C45   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C46 ,47   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C48   CK73GB0J475K CHIP C 4.7UF K
C49   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C51   CK73GB0J106K CHIP C 10UF K
C52   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C59   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C60   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C61 -78   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C80   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C81   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C82   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C83   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C84   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C85   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C86   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C87   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C89   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C90   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C92   CK73GB1A684K CHIP C 0.68UF K
C93   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C95   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C98   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C100   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C101   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C102   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C104   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C105,106   CC73HCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C108   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C109   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C110   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C111   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C112   CC73HCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C113   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C115,116   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C117   CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C118,119   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K

nation
New
parts
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
MICROPHONE/EARPHONE JACK UNIT
L16   L92-0467-05 CHIP FERRITE
L20 -25   L92-0467-05 CHIP FERRITE
L26   L33-1494-05 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(4.7UH)
L27   L92-0467-05 CHIP FERRITE
X2   L77-1802-05 CRYSTAL RESONATOR(32.768KHZ)
R1   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R3   RK73HB1J182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/16W
R4   RK73HB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R5   RK73HB1J182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/16W
R6 ,7   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R10   RK73HH1J103D CHIP R 10K D 1/16W
R11 ,12   RK73HH1J473D CHIP R 47K D 1/16W
R17   RK73HH1J273D CHIP R 27K D 1/16W
R18   RK73HH1J473D CHIP R 47K D 1/16W
R20 ,21   RK73HH1J473D CHIP R 47K D 1/16W
R24   RK73HH1J473D CHIP R 47K D 1/16W
R25   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R32   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R37   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R40   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R43   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R46   RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R48 -50   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R51   RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R52 -54   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R55   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R56   RK73HB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R58   RK73HB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R61   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R63   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R65   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R66   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R67 ,68   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R74   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R75   RK73HB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R76   RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R77   RK73HB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R79   RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R81   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R84 ,85   RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R86   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R87   RK73HB1J271J CHIP R 270 J 1/16W
R88   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R90   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R92   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R95   RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R97 ,98   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R109-111   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R112   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R113-117   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R119   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R120   RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R121   RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R122   RK73HB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R123   RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R124   RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R125   RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R126   RK73HB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W